

ITEM NO.13

Court No. 4
(Hearing through Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 9845/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-01-2019
in IA No. 326/2016 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

DABLU KUMAR MAHATO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ODISHA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 213/2020 (II-B)
(With IA No. 193903/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 5351/2020 (II-B)
(With IA No. 42893/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM CUSTODY CERTIFICATE)

Date : 05-08-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Umesh Sharma, Adv.
M/s. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Ms. Neelam, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Som Raj Choudhury, AOR

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 07th August, 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER